Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02563

#1

22-00513

#2

22-02485

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

John E. Davies

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Sean L. Campbell, Atty for John E. Davies (Debtor)

Shannon Reed and Leeann Reed

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Leeann Reed (Debtor)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Shannon Reed (Debtor)

Cheryl Lee Elliott

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Cheryl Lee Elliott (Debtor)

Page 1

COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

CONFIRMED



Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02262

#4

23-00320

#5

19-04285

#6

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Taniesha Renee Anderson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Taniesha Renee Anderson (Debtor)

Mathew James Petipren

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Mathew James Petipren (Debtor)

Johnny Lee Hall, Sr

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Johnny Lee Hall Sr (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

CONFIRMED

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023



Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00229

#7

16-02613

#8

22-00132

#9

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Anthony Shaundale Embry

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Anthony Shaundale Embry (Debtor)

Lois Elizabeth English

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Lois Elizabeth English (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Robert W. Dietrich, Atty for Lois Elizabeth English (Debtor)

Annie Y Rankin

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Annie Y Rankin (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023

WITHDRAWN



Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02253

#10

22-02253

#11

22-02250

#12

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jamie Ostrander

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Jamie Ostrander (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Jamie Ostrander

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Jamie Ostrander (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Kristin Jackson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Kristin Jackson (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
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CONFIRMED

COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02576

#13

23-00019

#14

23-00298

#15

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Garett S Chapko and Katelyn B Chapko

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Garett S Chapko (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Katelyn B Chapko (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Rachell A Snead

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Rachell A Snead (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Andrew A Horton

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Andrew A Horton (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

CONFIRMED

CONFIRMED

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023



Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00164

#16

22-01578

#17

23-00187

#18

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jeremy R Milam and Amber R Milam

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Amber R Milam (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Jeremy R Milam (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Bobby Lee Rue, Il and Christie Lynn Rue

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Bobby Lee Rue Il (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Christie Lynn Rue (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Brian D Heisler

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Brian D Heisler (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

WITHDRAWN

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023



Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00249

#19

22-00918

#20

21-01157

#21

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Illana M. Falardeau

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for lllana M. Falardeau (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Nick Anthony Reeser

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Nick Anthony Reeser (Debtor)

Benjamin Richard Root and Jennifer Lynn Root

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Benjamin Richard Root (Debtor)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Jennifer Lynn Root (Debtor)

Page 7

COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

WITHDRAWN



THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
Tuesday, April 18, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

09:00 AM
22-02290 Thomas E Gillespie, Jr.

#22 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Thomas E Gillespie Jr. (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Thomas E Gillespie Jr. (Debtor)

23-00221 Terrence Anthony McMillian, Sr. and Chelsie | McMillian

#23 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Chelsie | McMillian (Debtor)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Terrence Anthony McMillian Sr. (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Chelsie | McMillian (Debtor)

Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Terrence Anthony McMillian Sr. (Debtor)

20-00339 Roger D. Adams

#24 Chapter 13 Trustee's

Motion to Dismiss ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Roger D. Adams (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Roger D. Adams (Debtor)
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Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00245

#25

19-00185

#26

21-02469

#27

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Michelle M Malesko

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Michelle M Malesko (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Michelle M Malesko (Debtor)

Damond D. Coyer

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Scott Marshall Neuman, Atty for Damond D. Coyer (Debtor)

Teresa A Braman

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Teresa A Braman (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

CONFIRMED

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

WITHDRAWN



Tuesday, April 18, 2023

09:00 AM

18-04009

#28

19-03789

#29

19-01347

#30

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Owen D. Blank

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jeffrey Irwin Rothstein, Atty for Owen D. Blank (Debtor)

Peggy Ann Gallandt

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Kimberly L. Savage, Atty for Peggy Ann Gallandt (Debtor)

Randall Yevhen Sampson

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Conrad H. Vincent Jr., Atty for Randall Yevhen Sampson (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 5/23/2023

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023



Tuesday, April 18, 2023

10:00 AM
19-03679

#1

22-01227

#2

23-00787

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Darnetta Moore

Second Application for Award of Attorney Fees (DN 67)

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Darnetta Moore (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Robert W. Dietrich, Atty for Darnetta Moore (Debtor)

Anthony Miller

First Application for Award of Attorney Fees (DN 55)

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Anthony Miller (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Judy Marie Lapczynski
Application to Have the Chapter 7 Filing Fee Waived (DN 2)

Scott A. Chernich (Trustee)
William C. Babut, Atty for Judy Marie Lapczynski (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital - LJ
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom
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